## CTATE OF MINIESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Eurnquist, Atterney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Section 110, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint Philip F. Sherman of Minneapolis Minnesota as ASSISTANT ATTORIEY GENERAL IN CHARGE OF INHERITANCE TAX MATTERS, in the Department of the Attorney General, for the period commencing January 2, 1939, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota this second day of January, 1939.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

SS

I, Philip F. Sherman, do solemnly swear that I will support the constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Assistant Attorney General in Charge of Inheritance Tax Matters in the Department of the Attorney General of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, So Help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this second day of January, 1939.

\*\*Associate Justice, Supreme Court of Minnesote\*\*

MAKAPAMARADALENAMERK

(Seal

8455

Precuies neuestr

adjourn's eacht 0 TENSORS A CITY

sonstitativi to earath mi isteres governth installah io soilio aill andbox; sue constitution of the inteed terres out of to selfut ent earance to viinthitial filte I dent has estata

te etail out to leverely yearstite but to identraged out at exection

winnesote to the best of my judgment and evility, so help no fod.

TOTAL STREET 0 bulles sind em evoled od

Throady and the financial forms of the second of the secon TANK AND THE NAME OF STREET NU TO きないのいはい

8455

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED 3 1939

Secretary of State (E003)

S)

ATOSEMMIN TO HEATS

CHEMIA OF BUILDING